No. 16(1)/2017- RTI
Government of India
Ministry of Finance

Department of Expenditure

(RTI Cell)

kkdhddkkdk

5™ Floor ‘A’ Wing,

Lok Nayak Bhawan,
Khan Market, New Delhi,
Dated ng.November, 2018.

Subject: Updation of the names and addresses of the CPIOs and First Appellate Authorities
(FAAs) in the Department of Expenditure (as on 31.10.2018).

The following officers are designated as Central Public Information Officers (CPIOs) and
First Appellate Authorities (FAAs) in the Department of Expenditure:-

S. | Name of Name and Designation of CPIO, office | Name and Designation of First
No | Division/ address, Tel No. Appellate Authority, office
Branch /Desk address, Tel No.
1. | Ad.l, Ad.II, Shri. S.K. Biswas, Shri H. Atheli, Director (Admn),
Accounts & Under Secretary (Admn), DoE, DoE, Room No. 75,
Budget, Room No. 225, North Block, New Delhi.
Parliament & North Block, New Delhi. Tel: 2309 2604.
CR Cell Tel: 23095695. e-mail: h.atheli@nic.in
e-mail: biswas.sushil@nic.in
2. | CAS/GAD/R&I | Shri. L.K. Trivedi, Shri H. Atheli, Director (Admn.),
Under Secretary (CAS &GAD), DoE, DoE , Room No. 75,
Room No. 56-A, North Block, New Delhi.
North Block, New Delhi. Tel: 2309 2604.
Tel: 23095665. e-mail: h.atheli@nic.in
e-mail: lk.trivedi@nic.in
e E.ILA Shri S. Naganathan, Shri H. Atheli, Director (Admn.),
Under Secretary (E.II-A), DoE, DoE , Room No. 75,
North Block, New Delhi. North Block, New Delhi.
Tel: 23095705. Tel: 2309 2604.
e-mail: naga.s@gov.in e-mail: h.atheli@nic.in
4. |E.ILB& E.IV | Shri A. Bandyopadhyay, Smt. Nirmala Dev,
Under Secretary (E.II-B & E.IV), DoE , | Deputy Secretary (EG), DoE,
Room No. 236, North Block, New Delhi. | Room No 264-C,
Tel: 23095696. North Block, New Delhi.
e-mail: amit.ban@nic.in Tel: 23093276.
e-mail : n.dev@nic.in
S. = |'PPD Shri K.N. Reddy, Shri Sanjay Aggarwal,
Under Secretary (PPD), DoE, Director (PPD), DoE,
513, 5" Floor, Lok Nayak Bhawan, Room No.168-C,
Khan Market, New Delhi. North Block, New Delhi.
Tele: 24621304. Tel/Fax: 23094961,
Fax: 2462 1305. e-mail sanjav.aggarwal68@nic.in
e-mail: kn.reddv@nic.in

g



6. |EG Shri Hari Kishore, Smt. Nirmala Dev,
Under Secretary (EG), DoE, Deputy Secretary (EG), DoE,
Room No. 162, Room No 37,
North Block, New Delhi. North Block, New Delhi.
Tel/Fax: 23095634. Tel: 23093276.
e-mail: h.Kishore@nic.in e-mail : p.dev@nic.in
7 E.III Desk Shri Govind Ram, Smt. Renu Sarin
Under Secretary (E.I1I Desk), DoE, Director (E.Coord.I), DoE,
Room No. 160, Room No.76-A, North Block,
North Block, New Delhi. New Delhi.
Tel: 23095725. Tel: 23092761.
e-mail: useiiidesk-doe@nic.in e-mail: sarin.renu@nic.in
8. E.IIL.A Shri Ashok Kumar, Shri Amar Nath Singh,
Under Secretary (E.1I1LA), DoE, Director (E.I111.A), DoE,
Room No. 31-B, Room No. 74-C,
North Block, New Delhi. North Block, New Delhi.
Tel: 23095650. Tel: 23093811.
e-mail: akumar.doe@nic.in e-mail : amar.singh60@nic.in
9. | E.II-B Shri Balachandran B. S., Shri Amar Nath Singh,
Under Secretary (E.I11.B), DoE, Director (E.II1.B), DoE,
Room No. 30-A, R. No. 74, North Block
North Block, New Delhi. New Delhi.
Tel: 23095724. Tel. No. 23093811.
e-mail: bs.balachandran@nic.in e-mail : amar.singh60@nic.in
10. [ E.V Shri Vivek Ashish, Shri Amar Nath Singh,
Under Secretary (E.V), DoE, Director (E.V), DoE,
Room No.162, R.No. 74, North Block
| North Block, New Delhi. New Delhi
| Tel: 23095633. Tel: 23093811.
e-mail: vivek.ashish@nic.in e-mail : amar.singh60@nic.in
11. | RTI & Legal Shri. US Thakur, Shri R. K. Kureel,
Cell Under Secretary (RTI & Legal), DoE, Director (RTI & Legal), DoE,
511, 5" Floor, A-Wing, Room No. 512, 5" Floor,
Lok Nayak Bhawan, Khan Market, ‘A’ Wing, Lok Nayak Bhawan,
New Delhi- 110003. New Delhi-110003.
Tel: 24654593. Tel: 24617753.
e-mail: us.thakur65@nic.in e-mail: rk.kureel@nic.in
12. | E.Coord Ms. Sunita Saxena Shri H. Atheli, Director (Admn),
Under Secretary (E.Coord), DoE, DoE , Room No. 75,
Room No.264, North Block, New Delhi.
North Block, New Delhi. Tel: 23092604.
Tel: 23095604, E-mail: h.atheli@nic.in
e-mail: sunitasaxena@nic.in
13. | E.Coord. 1 Ms. Ashrita Immanuel Bage, Smt. Renu Sarin,

Under Secretary (E.Coord.I), DoE,
Room No. 37-B,

North Block, New Delhi.

Tel: 23095602.

e-mail: ashrita.bage@nic.in

Shri Ranjeet Kumar Sinha,

Under Secretary (E.Coord-I), DoE,
Room No. 31-B,

North Block, New Delhi.

Tel: 23095694

e-mail: ranjeet.sinha@nic.in

Director (E.Coord.lI), DoE,
Room No.76-A, North Block,
New Delhi.

Tel: 23092761.

e-mail: sarin.renu@nic.in




Shri Sobeer Singh,

Under Secretary (E.Coord.I), DoE,
Room No. 31-B,

North Block, New Delhi.

Tel: 23095686.

e-mail: sobeer.singh72@gov.in

14. | PF- States Ms. Lipika Roy, Shri Deependra Kumar,
Assistant Director (PF State), DoE, Director (PF- State), DoE,
R. No. 79, North Block, New Delhi. Room No.145, North Block,
Tel: 23095644. New Delhi.
e-mail: lipika.rov@gov.in Tel: 2309 4904.
e-mail: kumar.deependra@gov.in
15. | PFC-1 & SBK | Shri Ujjwal Kumar, Shri Chittaranjan Dash,
Under Secretary, (PFC-I), DoE, Director, (PFC-I), DoE
R. No. 56-A, North Block, New Delhi. Room No. 167-C, North Block,
Tel: 23093457. New Delhi.
e-mail: ujjwal. K@nic.in Tel: 23093109.
e-mail: chittaranjan.dash@nic.in
16. | Integrated Shri Ramesh Singh Matters related to Budget:-
FiPance Unit Under Secretary (IFU), DoE, Sh. Sanjeev Shrivastava ,
(Fin. Exp.) Room No.225-E, Chief Controller of Accounts(F),
Branch North Block, DoE, R. No. 241, North Block,
New Delhi. New Delhi.
Tel: 23095607. Tel: 23092523 Fax: 23092101.
e-mail: singh.ramesh64@nic.in e-mail: s.shrivastava@nic.in
Matters related to Finance
Approval regarding Budget
Allocated under Object Heads:-
Shri Lokesh Kumar Sharma,
Director (Fin-Exp), DoE,
Room No 70-B, North Block,
New Delhi.
Tel : 23093269 (P)
Fax: 23092516.
e-mail: lokesh.sharma@nic.in
Matters related to Misc. Division
Shri Ravinder Kumar,
Deputy Secretary, DoE,
Room No. 33, North Block,
New Delhi.
Tele: 23093513.
e-mail: kumar.ravinder66@nic.in
17. | Hindi Shri K. K. Mishra, Assistant Director Shri R. K. Kureel,

(Official Language), DoE,-
Room No. 261,

North Block,

New Delhi.

Tel: 23095716.

Fax: 23095716.

e-mail: kamla.mishra@nic.in

Director (RTI & Legal), DoE,
Room No. 512, 5" Floor,

‘A’ Wing, Lok Nayak Bhawan,
New Delhi-110003.

Tel: 24617753.

e-mail: rk.kureel@nic.in




18. | Staff Shri Hem Raj Anand, Shri R. K. Kureel,
Inspection Unit | Under Secretary (SIU), DoE, Director (RTI & Legal), DoE,
R. No. 503, 5" Floor, ‘A’ Wing, st Floor, ‘A’ Wing,
Lok Nayak Bhawan, Lok Nayak Bhawan,
New Delhi-110003 New Delhi-110003
Tel: 24611032. Tel: 24617753.
Fax: 24617753. e-mail: rk.kureel@nic.in
e-mail: hem.anand@nic.in
19. | Finance Shri Subhash Chandra Meena, Shri Ashu Mathur,
Commission Joint Director (FCD), DoE, Adviser (FCD), DoE,
Division R. No. 501, 5" Floor, Block No. 11, R. No. 504, 5™ Floor, Block No.
CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, 11, CGO Complex, Lodhi Road,
New Delhi - 110003. New Delhi - 110003.
Tel: 24360026. Tel: 24364361.
e-mail: subhash.meena@nic.in e-mail: ashu.mathur@gov.in
20. | National Dr. Vinod Gautam, Shri K. S. Gopinath Narayan,
Institute of Deputy Librarian, National Institute of | Professor & Faculty in-Charge
Financial Financial Management, (Administration),
Management Sector 48, Pali Road, National Institute of Financial
(NIFM) Faridabad-121 001. Management, Sector-48, Pali
Tel: 0129-2465209. Road, Faridabad - 121001.
e-mail: vinod@nifm.ac.in Tel: 0129-2465205.
e-mail: narayvanksg@nifm.ac.in
21. | Chief Sh. Dhruva Kumar Singh, Sh. Sanjeev Shrivastava
Controller of Controller of Accounts (Finance), DoE, | Chief Controller of
Accounts Room No. 241-A, Accounts(Finance), DoE,
(CCA) North Block, Room No.240, North Block,
New Delhi. New Delhi.
Tel: 23093948. Tel: 23092523.
e-mail: dhruvaemail@gmail.com e-mail: s.shrivastava@nic.in
22. | Office of Chief | Shri Vikas Mathur, Shri Pramod Kumar Saha,
Adyvisor Cost Deputy Director, Director (Cost),
O/o Chief Advisor Cost, DoE, O/o Chief Adviser Cost, DoE,
2" Floor, ‘C’ Wing, Lok Nayak 2" Floor, C Wing, Lok Nayak
Bhavan, Khan Market, Bhawan, Khan Market,
New Delhi-110003. New Delhi-110003.
Tel: 24653487. Tel: 24698435.
e-mail : vikasmathur.icoas@nic.in e-mail: pksaha.nppa@nic.in
23. | Pay Research Shri Devinder Kumar, Smt. Renu Sarin, §e
Unit (PRU) Under Secretary (PRU), DoE, Director (E.Coord.I), DoE,
R. No. 502, ‘A’ Wing, 5" Floor, Room No.76-A, North Block,
Lok Nayak Bhavan, Khan Market, New Delhi-110001
New Delhi-110003. Tel: 23095694.
Tel: 24627920 e-mail: sarin.renu@nic.in
e- mail: pru-exp@nic.in
24. | Controller Shri U. S. Negi, Ms. Madhu Sharma,
General of Accounts Officer, Assistant CGA,
Accounts Office of CGA, DoE, Mahalekha Office of CGA, DoE, Mahalekha
(CGA) Niyantrak Bhawan, Block-E, Niyantrak Bhawan, Block-E,

GPO Complex,
INA, New Delhi-110 023.
Tel: 24616647.

e- mail: cdn-cga@gov.in

GPO Complex,
INA, New Delhi-110 023.
Tel: 24616647.

e-mail: cdn-cga@gov.in




25. | Central Shri Rajeev Ranjan, Shri Anil Kumar,
Pension Assistant Accounts Officer, CPAO, Senior Accounts Officer,
Accounting Trikoot-2, Bhikaji Cama Place, New CPAO, Trikoot-2, Bhikaji Cama
Office(CPAO) Delhi — 110 066. Place, New Delhi-110066
Tel: 26166759. Tel: 26166759.
e-mail: r.ranjan73@gov.in Fax No. 26167326.
e-mail: kumar.anil63@gov.in
26. | Vigilance Shri Pijush Mohanta, Shri Sanjay Aggarwal,
Section Under Secretary (Vig), DoE, Director (Vig), DoE,
Room No. 231, North Block, Room No.168-C,
New Delhi. North Block,
Tel: 23095656. New Delhi.
e-mail: pijush.mohanta@hnic.in Tel/Fax: 23094961.
e-mail sanjay.aggarwal68@nic.in
27. | EMC Shri A. Bandyopadhyay, Shri Harihar Mishra,

Under Secretary (E.II-B & E.1V), DoE ,
Room No. 236, North Block, New Delhi.
Tel: 23095696.

e-mail: amit.ban@nic.in

Deputy Director (EMC Cell),
DoE, Room No. 225 D, North
Block, New Delhi.

Tel: 23092907.

e-mail: harihar.mishra@nic.in

2.

This issues with the approval of the Joint Secretary (Pers).

s

(R.K. Kureel)
Director (RTI) & Nodal Officer
Tele: 24617753



